		BID TA							
	PROJECT 3700-22-70 INTERSECTION IMPRO			2nd Street) INT	ERSECTION	WITH 39th Av	venue		
		BID DATE: MAY 1, 20			& Son Inc	LaLonde Contractors Inc.			
				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Waukesha, WI			
Item Number	Signalized Intersection Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	38	SY	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$62.42	\$2,371.96		Total
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	54	SY	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$48.00	\$2,592.00		
204.0120	Removing Curb & Gutter	271	LF	\$15.00	\$4,065.00	\$15.00	\$4,065.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	138	SY	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$22.89	\$3,158.82		
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	9	EACH	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$596.12	\$5,365.08		
204.0210	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	40	CY	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$159.80	\$6,392.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	77	TON	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$51.24	\$3,945.48		
390.0403	Base Patching Concrete SHES	6	SY	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$714.42	\$4,286.52		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	98	EACH	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.50	\$3,479.00		
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	14	EACH	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•	
	Tack Coat	•	·· ; ·····	·÷·····		\$41.00	\$574.00		
455.0605	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H	4	GAL	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		
460.6424		9	TON	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$492.00	\$4,428.00		
601.0406	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	230	LF	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$59.61	\$13,710.30		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	15	LF	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$61.70	\$925.50		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1588	SF	\$8.00	\$12,704.00	\$12.17	\$19,325.96	•	
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	80	SF	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.63	\$4,450.40		
611.0648	Inlet Covers Type R	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,666.20	\$1,666.20		
611.8110.01	Adjusting Manhole Cvoers - Storm	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$992.33	\$992.33		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$25,000.00		· •	\$67,883.83		
625.0100	Topsoil	327	SY	\$8.00	\$2,616.00	\$6.00	\$1,962.00		
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	1	EACH	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	14	EACH	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$50.00	\$700.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	.2	CWT	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$16.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	3.7	MGAL	\$50.00	\$185.00	\$30.00	\$111.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	327	SY	\$15.00	\$4,905.00	\$8.00	\$2,616.00	ļ	
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	49	SF	\$35.00	\$1,715.00	\$28.00	\$1,372.00		
637.2235	Signs Type II Reflective F Folding	25	SF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$725.00		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	8	EACH	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$144.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,634.00	\$8,634.00		
646.4020	Marking Line Epoxy 10-Inch	108	LF	\$3.00	\$324.00	\$13.85	\$1,495.80	••••••	
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	2	EACH	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$215.00	\$430.00		
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	1	EACH	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	*	
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	63	LF	\$19.00	\$1,197.00	\$24.95	\$1,571.85		
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	428	LF	\$13.00	\$5,564.00	\$8.35	\$3,573.80	*****	
646.9010	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting 4-Inch	35	LF	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$0.65	\$22.75		
646.9012	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting 6-Inch	232	LF	\$8.00	\$1,856.00	\$1.00	\$232.00		
646.9210	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting Wide	78	LF	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$1.65	\$128.70		
650.8501	Construction Staking Electrical Installations STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		
650.9900	Construction Staking Supplemental Control STH 158 & 39th Ave	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	49	LF	\$3,000.00	\$539.00	\$10.00	\$490.00		
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	390		\$11.00	\$5,070.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	•	
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Normetallic Schedule 40 S-Inch	506		\$13.00	\$5,070.00 \$12,144.00	\$12.88	\$5,023.20		

653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	8	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,437.83	\$11,502.64		
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	5	EACH	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$206.11	\$1,030.55		
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	4	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,032.16	\$4,128.64		
654.0120	Concrete Bases Type 10-Special	4	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,466.26	\$29,865.04		
654.0217	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special	1	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,025.80	\$3,025.80		
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	542	LF	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$1.88	\$1,018.96		
655.0240	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG	333	LF	\$3.00	\$999.00	\$2.17	\$722.61		
655.0270	Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG	1347	LF	\$5.00	\$6,735.00	\$4.12	\$5,549.64		
655.0320	Cable Type UF 2-10 AWG Grounded	545	LF	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	\$1.86	\$1,013.70		
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	1158	LF	\$2.00	\$2,316.00	\$1.30	\$1,505.40		
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	576	LF	\$2.00	\$1,152.00	\$1.08	\$622.08		
656.0201	Elecrtrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,335.07	\$1,335.07		
657.0100	Pedestal Bases	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$362.55	\$1,450.20		
657.0352	Poles Type 10-Special	4	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$14,261.92	\$57,047.68		
657.0425	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-Foot	4	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$986.68	\$3,946.72		
657.0536	Monotube Arms 35-FT-Special	2	EACH	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,301.38	\$12,602.76		
657.0541	Monotube Arms 40-FT-Special	2	EACH	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,453.59	\$12,907.18		
657.0812	Luminaire Arms Steel 12-FT	4	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$996.92	\$3,987.68		
658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	12	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,133.80	\$13,605.60		
658.0174	Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch	8	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,461.83	\$11,694.64		
658.0416	Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch	8	EACH	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$691.21	\$5,529.68		
658.0500	Pedestrain Push Buttons	8	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$451.13	\$3,609.04		
658.5070	Signal Mounting Hardware, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,529.91	\$7,529.91		
659.1120	Luminaires Utility LED B	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$439.42	\$1,757.68		
659.5000.S	Lamp, Ballast, LED, Switch Disposal by Contractor	20	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$49.00	\$980.00		
661.0201	Temporary Traffic Signals for Intersections, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	EACH	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$109,565.62	\$109,565.62		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	632	LF	\$2.00	\$1,264.00	\$1.95	\$1,232.40		
SPV.0060	01. Salvage and Reinstall City Owned Bus Routes Signs	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		
SPV.0105	02. Remove Traffic Signals, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,472.42	\$9,472.42		
SPV.0105	03. Traffic Signal Cabinet and Controller, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,969.76	\$26,969.76		
SPV.0105	04. Radar Sensor System, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$40,223.99	\$40,223.99		
SPV.0105	05. Salvage and Reinstall GPS EVP Detector System, STH 158 & 39th Ave	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.04	\$1,950.04	1	
		Proj	ect Bid Total	\$577,6	641.00	\$582,	633.17		